

FOR GENERAL RELEASE TO THE PUBLIC July 1, 2024

CCI's Corporate Governance Rating

SAHA Kurumsal Yönetim ve Kredi Derecelendirme Hizmetleri A.Ş. (SAHA), one of the companies which is certified by the Capital Markets Board of Turkey (CMB) on Corporate Governance Rating, has raised Coca-Cola Içecek A.Ş.'s (CCI) **Corporate Governance Rating Score** to **9.50** from last year's 9.48 (on a scale of 10.00).

According to the Principles issued by the CMB, the Corporate Governance Rating is determined by taking the weighted average of four sections listed below:

Main Sections	Weight	Rating
Shareholders	%25	89.37
Public Disclosure & Transparency	%25	99.01
Stakeholders	%15	99.48
Board of Directors	%35	94.32
TOTAL	%100	95.03

Company Profile

CCI is a multinational beverage company which operates in Türkiye, Pakistan, Kazakhstan, Iraq, Uzbekistan, Bangladesh, Azerbaijan, Kyrgyzstan, Jordan, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan, and Syria. CCI produces, distributes and sells sparkling and still beverages of The Coca-Cola Company and Monster Energy Beverage Corporation along with the production of fruit juice concentrate via its affiliate Anadolu Etap İçecek (Anadolu Etap Penkon Gıda ve İçecek Ürünleri Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirket).

CCI employs more than 10,000 people, has a total of 33 bottling plants, and 3 fruit processing plants in 12 countries, offering a wide range of beverages to a population base of 600 million people. In addition to sparkling beverages, the product portfolio includes juices, waters, sports and energy drinks, iced teas and coffee.

CCI's shares are traded on the Borsa Istanbul Stock Exchange (BIST) under the symbol "CCOLA.IS".

Contacts

Erdi Kurşunoğlu Chief Financial Officer Tel: +90 216 528 4410 erdi.kursunoglu@cci.com.tr

Melda Öztoprak Investor Relations Senior Manager Tel: +90 216 528 4367 melda.oztoprak@cci.com.tr Çiçek Uşaklıgil Özgüneş Investor Relations and Treasury Director Tel: +90 216 528 4002 cicek.ozgunes@cci.com.tr

> Tuğçe Tarhan Investor Relations Executive Tel: +90 216 528 4119 tugce.tarhan@cci.com.tr